

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2713

OFFERED BY MRS. CAPPS OF CALIFORNIA

Page 1, line 5, strike “2015” and insert “2016”.

Page 2, line 20, strike “through the wellness and illness continuum”.

Page 2, line 23, insert “HEALTH” before “CLINIC”.

Page 3, line 6, strike “42 U.S.C. 297t” and insert “42 U.S.C. 297t(b)(1)(A)(iv)”.

Page 3, lines 15 through 16, strike “by striking” and all that follows through the semicolon and insert “by striking ‘such sums as may be necessary for each of fiscal years 2003 through 2007’ and inserting ‘\$83,135,000 for each of fiscal years 2017 through 2021’;”.

Page 3, lines 18 through 20, strike “by striking” and all that follows through the semicolon and insert “by striking ‘such sums as may be necessary for each of fiscal years 2010 through 2014’ and inserting ‘\$26,500,000 for each of fiscal years 2017 through 2021’;”.

Page 3, lines 22 through 24, strike “by striking” and all that follows through the semicolon and insert “by striking ‘such sums as may be necessary for each of fiscal

years 2010 through 2014' and inserting '\$38,737,000 for each of fiscal years 2017 through 2021';".

Page 4, lines 5 through 7, strike "such sums" and all that follows through "2020" and insert "\$119,837,000 for each of fiscal years 2017 through 2021".

